 CY7C144
Document #: 38-06034  Rev. *I Page 2 of 23
Contents
Pin Configuration ............................................................. 3
Architecture ...................................................................... 5
Functional Description ..................................................... 5
Write Operation ........................................................... 5
Read Operation ........................................................... 5

 CY7C144
Document #: 38-06034  Rev. *I Page 18 of 23
Ordering Information
8 K × 8 Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type
Operating
Range
15 CY7C144-15AXC 51-85046 64-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (Pb-free) Commercial
CY7C144-15JXI 51-85005 68-pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (Pb-free) Industrial
CY7C144-15AXI 51-85046 64-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (Pb-free)
25 CY7C144-25AXC 51-85046 64-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (Pb-free) Commercial
55 CY7C144-55AXC 51-85046 64-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (Pb-free) Commercial
CY7C144-55JXC 51-85005 68-pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (Pb-free)
Ordering Code Definitions
Temperature Range: X = C or I
C = Commercial; I = Industrial
X: A= TQFP or J = PLCC

*A 122285 RBI 12/27/02 Power up requirements added to Maximum Ratings Information
*B 236752 YDT See ECN Removed cross information from features section, added CY7C144-15AI to
ordering information section
*C 393320 YIM See ECN Added Pb-free Logo
Added Pb-free parts to ordering information:
CY7C144-15AXC, CY7C144-15JXC, CY7C144-15AXI, CY7C144-25AXC,
CY7C144-55AXC, CY7C144-55JXC, CY7C145-15AXC, CY7C145-35JXC
*D 2623658 VKN/PYRS 12/17/2008 Added CY7C144-15JXI in the Ordering information table
*E 2699693 VKN/PYRS 04/29/2009 Corrected defective Logic Block diagram, Pinouts and Package diagrams
*F 2896210 RAME 03/22/2010 Updated Ordering Information
Updated Package Diagrams
*G 3054633 ADMU 10/11/2010 Updated Ordering Information and added Ordering Code Definitions.
*H 3099184 ADMU 12/02/2010 Removed parts: CY7C144-55AC & CY7C144-55JC
Removed speed bin -35
Updated as per new template
Added Acronyms andUnits of Measure table
Added Ordering Code Definitions
Updated all footnotes as per new template
*I 3402163 ADMU 10/12/2011 Removed pruned part CY7C145-15AXC from Ordering Information
Updated Ordering Code Definitions, Package Diagrams.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.